

Gaston County

Police Department

Board Action

File #: 22-277

Commissioner Hovis - Police Department (Animal Care and Enforcement) - To Accept and Appropriate Donation Received from First Federal Bank (\$1,000)

STAFF CONTACT

J. D. Ramey - Gaston County Police Department - 704-866-3321

BUDGET IMPACT

No additional County funds.

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

N/A

BACKGROUND

Gaston County Animal Care and Enforcement has received a donation in the amount of \$1,000 from First Federal Bank. First Federal Bank is celebrating their 60th year of being a community bank. To commemorate the anniversary bank employees nominated local organizations to be entered to win \$1,000. Gaston County Animal Care and Enforcement was one of the organizations selected. This donation will be used to purchase equipment needs for the new surgical suite at the shelter.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request (BCR) & First Federal Bank Letter

							,		
DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of acti taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher TPhillieck RWorley	v Vote
2022-229	07/26/2022	BH	RW	Α	AB	Α	A	АВ АВ А	U
DISTRIBU									
DISTRIBU Laserfiche									

GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST (BCR)										
ТО:	Dr. Kim S. Eagle	COUNTY MANAGER	8							
FROM: G	PD-200 Animal Care and									
	pt. Code Departme	nt Name								
	J.D. Ramey	07/01/2022								
	Department Director	Date								
REQUEST TYPE: Image: Line-Item Transfer Within Department & Fund Image: Project Transfer Within Department & Fund										
Line-Item Transfer Between Departments * Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners										
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION As it appears in Munis	4 3 3 5 0 Fund Dept Olv SubDlv Pr	NT NUMBER 5 7 4 2 6 5 rag SubPrag Future Func Obj Proj XXX XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX	AMOUNT** Whole dollars only							
Ex. Employee Training	Ex. 1000-BGT-000-00000-0	Ex. \$5,000 Ex. (\$5,000)								
Donations	1000-GPD-200-00000-000000-00	[1,000.00]								
Furn/Equip <5K	1000-GPD-200-00000-000000-00	00000-000-02-520020-22047	1,000.00							
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUES	ST:									
is celebrating their 60th year of being a	community bank. To commemora ounty Animal Care and Enforcement	and transferred into the above listed acco te the anniversary bank employees nomina nt was one of the organizations selected. T e shelter.	ated local organizations							

** Decreases in expenditures and increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures and decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require inter-fund transfer accounts.



June 21, 2022

Gaston County Animal Care & Enforcement PO Box 479 Dallas, NC 28034

Dear Recipient:

First Federal Bank is celebrating our 60th year of being a community bank. To commemorate our anniversary and underscore the important work in our communities, bank employees have nominated local organizations to be entered to win \$1000. 60 winners will be drawn, one each day for 60 days. Each of the winning organizations will receive \$1000 donation.

Gaston County Animal Care & Enforcement is one of the selected organizations and we are pleased to present you with a donation of \$1,000 from First Federal Bank.

We'd like to share the excitement about the impact this donation will make. Please send us a picture of you and/or your team in front of the project this donation will support and we'll share on our social pages, tagging you. Email the picture(s) to <u>marketing@ffbf.com</u>. Or if you'd like help with ideas for photos or have any other questions, email us.

We are honored to have this opportunity to support your organization and we thank you for making our community a better place.

-John Medina President & CEO

Enclosure JM/ac